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Local Health Services (LHS)
Food Safety Partners for Public Health

Ten "economic prosperity regions" have been identified as part of
Governor Snyder's Region Prosperity Initiative. For more, visit
www.michiganbusiness.org/about-medc/regional-prosperity-initiative/

LHS UNIT MANAGER
Amanda Garvin, (616) 265-9985
GarvinA1@Michigan.gov

Prosperity Regions

Shane Green, (517) 930-6737
GreenS2@Michigan.gov
Accreditation, Voluntary Retail Standards

Rodney Blanchard, (517) 243-8896
BlanchardR1@Michigan.gov
Standardization, Training, P.A. 188

Rachel Stiening, (269) 716-3881
StieningR1@Michigan.gov
Processing, Emergency Management

Lacey Bull, (517) 388-5723
BullL@Michigan.gov
Plan Review, Specialty Foods

MDARD MFRPS & Retail Audit Program
Steve Czarnecki, Food Industry Specialist
CzarneckiS@Michigan.gov
(989) 239-1343



Local Health Services (LHS) - Food Safety Partners for Public Health 

 

MDARD MFRPS & Retail Audit Program 

 

Amanda Garvin, LHS Unit Manager – GarvinA1@Michigan.gov, (616) 265-9985 
Counties Services Name Phone Number 

Alger, Antrim, Baraga, Benzie, Charlevoix, Chippewa, Crawford, Delta, 
Dickinson, Emmet, Gogebic, Grand Traverse, Houghton, Iron, Kalkaska, 
Kent, Keweenaw, Lake, Leelanau, Luce, Mackinac, Manistee, Marquette, 
Mason, Mecosta, Menominee, Missaukee, Muskegon, Newaygo, Oceana, 
Ontonagon, Otsego, Ottawa, Schoolcraft, Wexford 

Accreditation,  
Voluntary Retail Standards 

Shane Green 
GreenS2@Michigan.gov (517) 930-6737 

Lapeer, Lenawee, Macomb, Monroe, Sanilac, St. Clair, Washtenaw, Wayne 
 

Standardization, Training, 
P.A. 188 

Rodney Blanchard 
BlanchardR1@Michigan.gov (517) 243-8896 

Allegan, Berrien, Branch, Calhoun, Cass, Hillsdale, Jackson, Kalamazoo, 
Oakland, St. Joseph, Van Buren 

Processing,  
Emergency Management 

Rachel Stiening 
StieningR1@Michigan.gov (269) 716-3881 

Alcona, Alpena, Arenac, Barry, Bay, Cheboygan, Clare, Clinton, Eaton, 
Genesee, Gladwin, Gratiot, Huron, Ingham, Ionia, Iosco, Isabella, 
Livingston, Midland, Montcalm, Montmorency, Ogemaw, Osceola, Oscoda, 
Presque Isle, Roscommon, Saginaw, Shiawassee, Tuscola 

Plan Review,  
Specialty Foods 

Lacey Bull 
BullL@Michigan.gov (517) 388-5723 

Steve Czarnecki, Food Industry Specialist – CzarneckiS@Michigan.gov, (989) 239-1343 
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